Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 23 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 37% 36% 32% 29% 34% 34% 40% 35% 23% 36% 34%
Off on the wrong track 53% 54% 51% 55% 55% 50% 57% 48% 54% 60% 44% 49%
Not sure 13% 9% 12% 14% 16% 16% 9% 13% 11% 17% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (732) (472) (528) (226) (214) (361) (199) (676) (130) (116) (78)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Generally headed in the

right direction 34% 10% 28% 73% 5% 74% 31% 43% 32% 38% 33% 33% 33%
Off on the wrong track 53% 79% 53% 19% 87% 18% 54% 49% 62% 51% 55% 51% 56%
Not sure 13% 11% 18% 8% 7% 8% 15% 9% 6% 11% 12% 15% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (329) (430) (241)  (272)  (243) (472 (257) (150) (189) (211) (389)  (211)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 31% 21% 14% 23% 28% 39% 30% 11% 24% 24%
Somewhat approve 16% 13% 14% 17% 18% 16% 15% 13% 16% 10% 19% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 7% 9% 12% 10% 8% 4% 6% 12% 16% 8%
Strongly disapprove 43% 46% 41% 45% 45% 38% 44% 43% 43% 53% 28% 43%
Not sure 7% 3% 6% 8% 11% 13% 4% 1% 5% 13% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100% 99%  100%  100%  99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (732) (472) (528) (226) (214) (361) (199) (676) (130) (116) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 4% 21% 63% 3% 68% 22% 32% 29% 26% 27% 26% 26%
Somewhat approve 16% 4% 18% 27% 1% 24% 17% 18% 8% 16% 13% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 11% 2% 5% 3% 10% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 78% 37% 7% 89% 3% 41% 41% 55% 45% 44% 40% 44%
Not sure 7% 4% 13% 2% 2% 2% 9% 1% 4% 7% 9% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (329)  (430) (241)  (272)  (243)  (472) (257) (150) (189) (211) (389)  (211)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 33% 32% 29% 23% 28% 31% 38% 32% * 30% 35%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 56% 55% 56% 55% 54% 57% 56% 57% * 48% 44%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 12% 12% 15% 21% 18% 12% 6% 1% * 21% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (397) (296) (210) (187) (68) (78) (152) (99) (293) (26) (48) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% * 26% 36% * 35% 27% 34% 29% 34% 29% 30% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% * 60% 54% * 55% 60% 54% 55% 53% 60% 58% 50%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 14% 10% * 9% 14% 12% 16% 13% 12% 12% 18%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (397) (27) (157) (213) 9) (224) (180) (119) (50) (76) (84) (156) (81)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 52% 50% 53% 50% 52% 52% 53% 52% 55% 46% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 43% 45% 37% 40% 42% 39% 44% 42% 35% 47% 36%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 5% 5% 9% 10% 6% 9% 3% 6% 10% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (534) (409) (239) (295) (134) (110) (194) (96) (348) (90) (56) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 59% 44% * 57% * 54% 50% 45% 59% 51% 50% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 37% 45% * 40% * 36% 45% 49% 35% 38% 45% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 5% 10% * 3% * 10% 5% 6% 6% 11% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (534) (294) (219) (21) (259) (14) (253) (133) (94) (102) (109) (203) (120)
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5A. Trump Tweets November 23, 2019 — 95% Approval Rate in the Republican Party, a record! Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 26% 18% 9% 19% 26% 33% 25% 4% 23% 21%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 10% 11% 10% 13% 9% 6% 8%
OK 27% 22% 23% 30% 29% 32% 25% 20% 24% 30% 32% 31%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 14% 18% 12% 13% 14% 12% 19% 15% 17%
Terrible 26% 26% 25% 27% 30% 27% 26% 23% 25% 37% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (729) (468) (526) (225) (213) (360) (196) (672) (129) (115) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 19% 52% 1% 56% 18% 27% 22% 22% 25% 20% 22%
Good 11% 4% 12% 19% 3% 23% 9% 14% 12% 10% 9% 14% 8%
OK 27% 24% 31% 22% 21% 17% 30% 26% 23% 28% 26% 27% 26%
Bad 14% 23% 13% 4% 26% 3% 15% 10% 21% 15% 16% 12% 15%
Terrible 26% 47% 24% 3% 49% 1% 27% 24% 22% 25% 24% 27% 29%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (327) (428) (239)  (272)  (241)  (470) (255) (150) (189) (209) (387)  (209)
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5B. Trump Tweets November 23, 2019 — Thank you Kevin for the nice words! https://t.co/DfY1V38EhD
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 14% 8% 15% 20% 24% 20% 4% 18% 16%
Good 11% 12% 12% 11% 8% 12% 12% 13% 13% 6% 9% 9%
OK 37% 34% 33% 41% 43% 35% 36% 36% 35% 42% 39% 42%
Bad 15% 16% 15% 15% 17% 15% 14% 13% 14% 17% 14% 17%
Terrible 20% 17% 19% 20% 24% 23% 18% 13% 18% 31% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (723) (469) (520) (226) (214) (357) (192) (669) (128) (114) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 17% 2% 14% 42% 1% 47% 13% 24% 18% 18% 20% 15% 19%
Good 11% 3% 11% 22% 3% 22% 12% 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 13%
OK 37% 38% 41% 30% 36% 27% 40% 34% 39% 35% 37% 40% 33%
Bad 15% 25% 13% 4% 29% 3% 13% 16% 16% 16% 15% 13% 17%
Terrible 20% 33% 20% 2% 31% 0% 23% 15% 15% 20% 20% 20% 17%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (326)  (427) (236)  (269)  (239)  (468) (254) (150) (188) (209) (383)  (209)
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5C. Trump Tweets November 23, 2019 — ....Sondland said Trump told him. None of this will move the needle for anyone. And how Dems in Swing
Districts head home for Thanksgiving to hear from voters. Pelosi & Co. are putting on a show to appease the Democratic base instead of doing
the work ALL Americans need done.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 25% 15% 11% 14% 23% 30% 22% 7% 19% 20%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10%
OK 23% 18% 21% 25% 29% 26% 21% 16% 22% 20% 31% 22%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 18% 19% 14% 18% 14% 29% 19% 19%
Terrible 31% 33% 32% 31% 34% 30% 33% 27% 32% 38% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (725) (465) (525) (224) (214) (355) (197) (668) (128) (116) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 47% 1% 54% 16% 24% 24% 20% 25% 18% 18%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 2% 18% 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 1% 10%
OK 23% 14% 28% 26% 7% 23% 27% 19% 11% 23% 22% 27% 17%
Bad 17% 28% 15% 6% 27% 4% 17% 16% 19% 19% 17% 14% 20%
Terrible 31% 54% 31% 4% 63% 2% 31% 31% 39% 31% 29% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (327)  (428)  (235)  (271)  (238)  (468) (254) (149) (188) (210) (383)  (209)
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5D. Trump Tweets November 23, 2019 — ....ANY DIRECT EVIDENCE THAT PRESIDENT TRUMP DID ANYTHING IMPEACHABLE. No one heard
him order a quid pro quo. No one offered a convincing reason why Trump’s interest in having Ukraine probe potential cortuption warrants
Impeachment. 'l want no Quid Pro Quo’ Ambassadot....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 25% 15% 11% 14% 23% 30% 22% 7% 19% 20%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10%
OK 23% 18% 21% 25% 29% 26% 21% 16% 22% 20% 31% 22%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 18% 19% 14% 18% 14% 29% 19% 19%
Terrible 31% 33% 32% 31% 34% 30% 33% 27% 32% 38% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (725) (465) (525) (224) (214) (355) (197) (668) (128) (116) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 47% 1% 54% 16% 24% 24% 20% 25% 18% 18%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 2% 18% 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 1% 10%
OK 23% 14% 28% 26% 7% 23% 27% 19% 11% 23% 22% 27% 17%
Bad 17% 28% 15% 6% 27% 4% 17% 16% 19% 19% 17% 14% 20%
Terrible 31% 54% 31% 4% 63% 2% 31% 31% 39% 31% 29% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (327)  (428) (235)  (271)  (238)  (468) (254) (149) (188) (210) (383)  (209)
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5E. Trump Tweets November 23, 2019 — NEW YORK POST EDITORIAL. 'Worse Than Pointless. All those hours of televised testimony plainly
failed on their announced goal: to change American’s minds. Part of the problem is that Democrats already leaked the best evidence they had.
More important, NOT ONE WITNESS OFFERED.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 25% 15% 11% 14% 23% 30% 22% 7% 19% 20%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10%
OK 23% 18% 21% 25% 29% 26% 21% 16% 22% 20% 31% 22%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 18% 19% 14% 18% 14% 29% 19% 19%
Terrible 31% 33% 32% 31% 34% 30% 33% 27% 32% 38% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (725) (465) (525) (224) (214) (355) (197) (668) (128) (116) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 17% 47% 1% 54% 16% 24% 24% 20% 25% 18% 18%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 2% 18% 9% 11% 7% 8% 7% 1% 10%
OK 23% 14% 28% 26% 7% 23% 27% 19% 11% 23% 22% 27% 17%
Bad 17% 28% 15% 6% 27% 4% 17% 16% 19% 19% 17% 14% 20%
Terrible 31% 54% 31% 4% 63% 2% 31% 31% 39% 31% 29% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (327)  (428) (235)  (271)  (238)  (468) (254) (149) (188) (210) (383)  (209)
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5F. Trump Tweets November 23, 2019 — Daniel Cameron, who just won the A.G. race in the Great Commonwealth of Kentucky, is a young and
very talented political star. You will be hearing much from Cameron in the years to come!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 16% 10% 16% 22% 26% 23% 2% 16% 21%
Good 15% 15% 14% 15% 11% 13% 17% 16% 16% 12% 15% 8%
OK 37% 36% 33% 41% 39% 38% 35% 39% 36% 47% 32% 44%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 11% 15% 12% 8% 8% 9% 11% 17% 12%
Terrible 19% 16% 20% 17% 25% 21% 18% 11% 17% 28% 21% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (728) (470) (522) (224) (212) (358) (198) (671) (127) (116) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 1% 17% 46% 1% 52% 13% 27% 20% 18% 23% 18% 19%
Good 15% 6% 15% 25% 4% 26% 15% 13% 18% 15% 14% 14% 15%
OK 37% 45% 39% 24% 50% 19% 39% 36% 40% 37% 38% 38% 34%
Bad 11% 17% 10% 3% 19% 2% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12%
Terrible 19% 30% 20% 3% 27% 0% 21% 15% 13% 20% 15% 19% 20%
Totals 101% 9% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (992) (327) (427) (238)  (270)  (242)  (470) (256) (149) (187) (209) (385)  (211)
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5G. Trump Tweets November 23, 2019 — .....Brennan, too. And the Whistleblower also worked for Susan Rice. It’'s an understatement to say that
this is a Witch Hunt. @IngrahamAngle They spied on my campaign!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 23, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 16% 11% 13% 24% 35% 23% 8% 19% 23%
Good 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8%
OK 20% 14% 17% 22% 27% 26% 17% 10% 19% 21% 24% 15%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 15% 16% 16% 13% 10% 11% 20% 24% 15%
Terrible 36% 39% 35% 37% 36% 34% 38% 37% 37% 43% 23% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (730) (471) (526) (225) (214) (359) (199) (675) (130) (116) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 18% 48% 2% 55% 17% 26% 24% 21% 24% 20% 20%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 1% 19% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 11% 8%
OK 20% 13% 24% 21% 7% 17% 24% 18% 8% 20% 18% 22% 17%
Bad 14% 17% 14% 8% 16% 6% 14% 15% 12% 15% 15% 12% 13%
Terrible 36% 63% 34% 6% 75% 3% 36% 33% 47% 37% 34% 34% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (329)  (428) (240) (272) (243) (472) (257) (149) (189) (210) (387) (211)
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5H. Trump Tweets November 23, 2019 — "The Democrats dirty tricks have started this whole thing. The Whistleblower, the guy who took his case
to Schiff’s staff first, is what really blows the lid off this entire saga. He worked for Biden on Ukraine policy when Biden was VP. He worked for
deep state henchman John

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 16% 1% 13% 24% 35% 23% 8% 19% 23%
Good 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8%
OK 20% 14% 17% 22% 27% 26% 17% 10% 19% 21% 24% 15%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 15% 16% 16% 13% 10% 11% 20% 24% 15%
Terrible 36% 39% 35% 37% 36% 34% 38% 37% 37% 43% 23% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (730) (471) (526) (225) (214) (359) (199) (675) (130) (116) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 21% 3% 18% 48% 2% 55% 17% 26% 24% 21% 24% 20% 20%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 1% 19% 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 11% 8%
OK 20% 13% 24% 21% 7% 17% 24% 18% 8% 20% 18% 22% 17%
Bad 14% 17% 14% 8% 16% 6% 14% 15% 12% 15% 15% 12% 13%
Terrible 36% 63% 34% 6% 75% 3% 36% 33% 47% 37% 34% 34% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (329)  (428)  (240)  (272)  (243) (472) (257) (149) (189) (210) (387)  (211)
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51. Trump Tweets November 23, 2019 — Joe Concha, The Hill: ’In Emerson College Poll, Impeachment among independents, 49% Oppose, 34%
Support. You see why Pelosi is reluctant to go in with this. Dems have to go home and explain why they haven’t done something on Opioid crisis,
drug prices, USMCA, the Border, etc.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 26% 17% 12% 15% 24% 34% 24% 8% 25% 18%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 7% 7% 11%
OK 23% 18% 21% 24% 28% 26% 19% 19% 22% 21% 27% 24%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 17% 20% 15% 18% 15% 27% 20% 21%
Terrible 28% 28% 28% 28% 33% 28% 30% 20% 28% 37% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (727) (470) (521) (225) (213) (356) (197) (671) (128) (116) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 19% 49% 2% 57% 17% 28% 22% 20% 25% 21% 21%
Good 11% 1% 1% 22% 1% 22% 12% 10% 9% 12% 10% 1% 1%
OK 23% 18% 28% 19% 13% 17% 26% 19% 15% 19% 21% 27% 19%
Bad 17% 28% 16% 6% 28% 3% 17% 14% 24% 20% 18% 14% 20%
Terrible 28% 51% 26% 4% 56% 1% 27% 29% 30% 30% 26% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (326)  (424)  (241)  (271)  (242)  (468) (256) (149) (187) (211) (384)  (209)
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5J. Trump Tweets November 23, 2019 — Adam Schiff will be compelled to testify should the Democrats decide, despite the fact that my presi-
dential conversations were totally appropriate (perfect), to go forward with the Impeachment Hoax. Polls have now turned very strongly against
Impeachment!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 26% 15% 1% 13% 23% 33% 23% 5% 22% 18%
Good 10% 10% 8% 12% 11% 12% 9% 8% 10% 13% 4% 12%
OK 22% 16% 22% 22% 26% 28% 21% 13% 21% 17% 32% 25%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 16% 16% 13% 19% 14% 24% 19% 17%
Terrible 32% 34% 31% 33% 35% 31% 33% 27% 32% 43% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (729) (470) (522) (224) (212) (359) (197) (671) (128) (116) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 18% 48% 1% 55% 16% 26% 23% 21% 22% 19% 21%
Good 10% 2% 1% 18% 1% 20% 12% 9% 6% 7% 10% 12% 9%
OK 22% 13% 27% 26% 6% 22% 25% 21% 15% 22% 23% 23% 19%
Bad 16% 25% 15% 5% 26% 3% 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 15% 15%
Terrible 32% 57% 30% 3% 66% 1% 30% 30% 41% 33% 29% 30% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (992) (327) (425) (240) (271) (242) (467) (255) (150) (187) (210) (385) (210)
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5K. Trump Tweets November 23, 2019 — "The support for Inpeachment is not there. | think the Democrats will have to come up with a new game
plan. @jasoninthehouse @FoxNews
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 16% 11% 15% 25% 30% 25% 3% 18% 15%
Good 12% 12% 10% 14% 12% 16% 10% 12% 12% 13% 15% 13%
OK 23% 18% 21% 24% 26% 24% 22% 19% 21% 22% 28% 28%
Bad 17% 18% 14% 20% 19% 18% 15% 18% 15% 23% 19% 22%
Terrible 27% 27% 28% 26% 31% 27% 28% 21% 27% 39% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (722) (467) (518) (224) (213) (352) (196) (668) (127) (114) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 18% 49% 1% 54% 16% 27% 23% 19% 23% 20% 21%
Good 12% 5% 12% 21% 2% 23% 14% 12% 9% 13% 12% 13% 10%
OK 23% 17% 29% 20% 14% 17% 27% 19% 18% 21% 22% 25% 20%
Bad 17% 28% 16% 5% 30% 4% 15% 17% 25% 18% 19% 13% 21%
Terrible 27% 48% 25% 5% 52% 2% 29% 25% 25% 28% 25% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (322) (427) (236) (268) (240) (465) (254) (147) (186) (209) (382) (208)
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5L. Trump Tweets November 23, 2019 — (CNN video of Chris Cuomo) https://t.co/Mn4EJ7Jbh8
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, November 23, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 20% 10% 12% 10% 16% 22% 17% 5% 15% 15%
Good 8% 8% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7%
OK 25% 22% 25% 25% 31% 33% 21% 19% 24% 24% 33% 25%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 21% 19% 16% 16% 19% 17% 22% 15% 19%
Terrible 35% 37% 32% 37% 32% 33% 40% 31% 34% 43% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (720) (467) (515) (225) (210) (353) (194) (665) (127) (113) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 15% 3% 13% 33% 1% 37% 12% 19% 15% 13% 16% 15% 15%
Good 8% 2% 6% 16% 0% 15% 9% 6% 8% 8% 10% 6% 7%
OK 25% 15% 31% 30% 8% 33% 31% 22% 14% 24% 20% 30% 24%
Bad 17% 19% 19% 12% 23% 9% 15% 18% 21% 16% 23% 15% 18%
Terrible 35% 60% 31% 9% 67% 6% 34% 34% 42% 39% 32% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (325)  (423)  (234)  (267)  (238)  (464) (251) (149) (185) (208) (381)  (208)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 36% 24% 26% 31% 29% 34% 30% 18% 39% 33%
Inappropriate 56% 57% 52% 59% 60% 52% 57% 53% 56% 69% 45% 48%
Not sure 14% 10% 12% 16% 13% 17% 14% 13% 14% 13% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (732) (470) (527) (226) (212) (360) (199) (675) (129) (115) (78)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 8% 26% 64% 2% 66% 30% 32% 27% 29% 29% 30% 31%
Inappropriate 56% 88% 53% 20% 95% 16% 54% 56% 67% 60% 54% 53% 58%
Not sure 14% 4% 21% 16% 3% 18% 16% 12% 6% 1% 16% 17% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (329)  (427)  (241)  (272)  (243)  (470) (257) (150) (188) (210) (389)  (210)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 38% 41% 28% 30% 33% 35% 37% 34% 21% 41% 40%
No 51% 50% 48% 54% 52% 48% 52% 51% 50% 63% 46% 48%
Not sure 15% 11% 11% 18% 18% 18% 13% 12% 16% 16% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992) (730) (468) (524) (225) (209) (361) (197) (671) (130) (115) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 14% 31% 64% 11% 70% 33% 37% 35% 30% 36% 34% 35%
No 51% 79% 48% 21% 81% 16% 51% 51% 55% 55% 48% 51% 51%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 15% 9% 14% 16% 12% 10% 15% 17% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (328)  (424)  (240)  (272)  (241)  (468) (255) (150) (188) (209) (386)  (209)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 23 - 25, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.27 to 3.21,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.373.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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